1998 Jan 29 158
Philips Components Product specification
Aluminium electrolytic capacitors
Radial Standard, High Voltage
044 RSH
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminium electrolytic
capacitors, non-solid

R
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 044 series
47 µF/250 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅16 × 25 mm; Form CB
Catalogue number: 2222 044 63479.
Table 3 Ordering information; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
CASE
CODE
CATALOGUE NUMBER 2222 ... .....
BULK PACKAGING
TAPED AMMOPACK
LONG LEADS CUT LEADS
FORM
CA
F
(mm)
FORM
CB
F
(mm)
FORM
TFA
F
(mm)
FORM
TNA
F
(mm)
160 10 15 044 51109 5.0 044 61109 5.0 044 31109 5.0 − −
22 16 044 51229 5.0 044 61229 5.0 044 31229 5.0 − −
100 19 044 51101 7.5 044 61101 7.5 − − − −
200 4.7 14 044 52478 5.0 044 62478 5.0 044 32478 5.0 − −
10 15 044 52109 5.0 044 62109 5.0 044 32109 5.0 − −
22 16 044 52229 5.0 044 62229 5.0 044 32229 5.0 − −
47 18 044 90516 5.0 044 90517 5.0 044 90519 5.0 − −
100 20 044 52101 7.5 044 62101 7.5 − − − −
250 1.0 12 044 90501 2.5 − − 044 90506 5.0 044 90507 2.5
2.2 13 044 90015 3.5 − − 044 90019 5.0 044 90529 3.5
4.7 14 044 53478 5.0 044 63478 5.0 044 33478 5.0 − −
10 16 044 53109 5.0 044 63109 5.0 044 33109 5.0 − −
22 18 044 53229 5.0 044 63229 5.0 044 33229 5.0 − −
47 19 044 53479 7.5 044 63479 7.5 − − − −
350 2.2 14 044 55228 5.0 044 65228 5.0 044 35228 5.0 − −
4.7 15 044 55478 5.0 044 65478 5.0 044 35478 5.0 − −
10 17 044 55109 5.0 044 65109 5.0 044 35109 5.0 − −
22 18 044 90525 5.0 044 90526 5.0 044 90528 5.0 − −
47 20 044 55479 7.5 044 65479 7.5 − − − −
1998 Jan 29 164
Philips Components Product specification
Aluminium electrolytic capacitors
Radial Standard, High Voltage
044 RSH
ELECTRICAL DATA (continued)
Table 4 Electrical data continued; preferred types in bold
Additional electrical data
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
CASE